RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RPS. NO. 1504

BE IT FURTHER RESCLATED THAT, all Trifal Representatives present encourage greater ecoperation between Public Health Service and Indian people, and, more particularly, Public Health Service personnel should be given orientation in order that they may have a better understanding and respect of Indian life and understand that Public Health Service is to serve Indian pople.

The foregeing resolution was duly enaceed by the Papago Council on February 10, 1967 with a vote of 20 for and 0 arainst during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to anthority vested in the Council by Section 2 (a), 2(d) and 2 (b) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on January 6, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior of June 18, 1931. Staid Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Section 2 of the Papago the Papago 1 to 5 of the date of its Approval by the Secretary of the Secretary of the Joset of June 18, 1931. Staid Resolution is effective as of the date of its Approval by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 2 of to review by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 2 of

: Y'8.

:TSTTA

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary WC CLUTTO HENTER ON APPEARMS. John Articheter, Jr., Supt.

AFFROVED AS TO FORM:

Berner.

Robert C. Maelett, Chairman

APPROVED:

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1504

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, all Tribal Representatives present encourage greater cooperation between Public Health Service and Indian people, and, more particularly, Public Health Service personnel should be given orientation in order that they may have a better understanding and respect of Indian life and understand that Public Health Service is to serve Indian poeple.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on February 10, 1967 with a vote of 20 for and 0 against during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (a), 2(d) and 2 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 2 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

N. Malinda Miguel H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

lohe BY:

Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW OR APPROVAL, 3-15-67 John Artichoker, Jr., Supt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal

and the second second

س. . م

and a second second

الم الكلامي الألك العلم المالية عليهمان تعلين التي معلين المالية العالي المالية والعلي المعطي المعطي المعلي ال المالية المسلح المالية المعلية المعلية ا المسلح القليم المعلية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المعلية المعلية ا

and the second second

یک ۲۰۰۰ کاربین میرونی ایک از ۲۰۰۰ کاربین میرونی ایک en de la construcción de la seconda de la En la construcción de la seconda de la se

a construction of the

الله المحال المحال

المحمد المحم المحمد en l'égéneral de la contration de la contra المراجع المستحك محمد الأرباب مناجع المراجع

الله في الله الله المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة في المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة محمد المراجعة المراجع المراجعة الم المراجعة الم A caracteristic sector and a sector sec

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1504

Inhe

WHEREAS, All Tribal representatives attending the Tribal Leaders Health Conference at Grand Canyon Colledge at Phoenix, Arizona January 23, 24, 25, 1967 find many areas of Inadequate health services for Indian people in the Phoenix Area, and

WHEREAS, The health needs of Indian people exceed that of any other minority in the United States, and the federal government is responsible for providing health services to Indian people, and

WHEREAS, Many of the health needs can be met with increased funds and personnel for health and sanitation programs together with improvement in practices and understanding in dealing with Indian people, and

WHEREAS, The Tribal Representatives present wish to make their needs known by resolution to all people concerned, including their congressional delegations, who could help in securing better health services.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT, all tribal representatives present at this conference petition Congress and the United States Public Health Service, Division of Indian Health, to take action at all levels to provide additional funds for Indian health and sanitation program;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, all tribal representative present petition the United States Public Health Service to raise the ceiling on personnel employment in order that the present and future needs such as dental services, mental health, optometry, preventative medicine, water and sanitation, etc., can be met;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, all tribal representatives present petition the United States Public Health Service to assure Indian people that contract service will meet the highest of standards, and also, give assurances that health facilities will be established close to Indian communities whenever possible;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, all tribal representatives present, recognizing that Oshrin Hospital is inadequate according to other hospital standards to handle Indian tuberculosis cases and should not be tolerated by the Public Health Service; hereby petition the Phoenix Area Office, United States Public Health Service, Division of Indian Health, to take immediate action to investigate and improve the practices at Oshrin Hospital at Tucson, Arizona, and also to make other sanitoriums available to Indian people.

PHS funds